The note is due in full 6 months from the date of commencement with interest payments due 
monthly. 

NOTE D – EQUITY 

Common Stock 

Under the articles of incorporation, the total number of common shares of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 
nine hundred and fifty million (950,000,000), $0.001 par value per share. As of December 31, 2020, 938,994,520 shares have been issued 
and are outstanding. 

Preferred Stock 

Under the articles of incorporation, the total number of preferred shares of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is

[...]

The note is due in full 6 months from the date of commencement 
with interest payments due monthly. 

NOTE D – EQUITY 

Common Stock 

Under the articles of incorporation, the total number of common shares of stock that the Corporation shall have 
authority to issue is nine hundred and fifty million (950,000,000), $0.001 par value per share. As of December 31, 2020, 
938,994,520 shares have been issued and are outstanding. 

Preferred Stock 

Under the articles of incorporation, the total number of preferred shares of stock that the Corporation shall have